?bos

University of Oxford Student Experience Survey: Department of
Paediatrics

Showing 6 of 6 responses

Showing all responses
Hiding 13 questions and 1 other sub-question
Response rate: 6%

When you started at the University of Oxford, how useful did you find the induction process...
1.1 ..inyour team/research group?

iR ...in your team/research group?

Very userul | : (50%
Quite useful ||| | T 1 (167%
Somewhat useful | 0
Notuscrul | > 3%
I was not offered an induction | 0

| was offered induction but | 0
did not take it up

Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

1.2 ..inyour department? (if different from your team)

(WY ...in your department? (if different from your team)
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Very useful || T 1 (167%)
Quite useful | : (s0%)
Somewhat useful | 0
Notuseful || NG  (167%
| was not offered an induction _ 1 (16.7%)

| was offered induction but | 0
did not take it up

Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

1.3 ...inthe University?

(N ...in the University?

veryuseru! R (53

Quite useful | 0

somewnatuseru! [ : (50

Not useful | 0

| was not offered an induction _ 1 (16.7%)

| was offered induction but | 0
did not take it up

Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

Why were you attracted to apply for your degree at the University?
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wanted tostucywitn - | - 7.5

particular department, PI,
research group

| was attracted by the _ 1 (14.3%)

research facilities at Oxford

Oxford has areputation as a | 0
world-leading university and
it will be good for my CV

Oxford is a large university | 0
with lots of opportunities to
develop inter-disciplinary
collaborations

| wanted to study in a | 0
democratic environment which
respects academic freedom

otner |G 2 (25.6%)

3.b Have those expectations been met?

ves I : (:00%)
No | 0

Don't know | 0

3.c Please provide further details if you wish

No responses

Which of the following caring responsibilities do you have? (tick all that apply)

3/24



Children under 5 years of age | 0

Children older than 5 years of | 0
age

Family members who are | 0
disabled or seriously ill

Elderly family members | 0

Ihave no caring - | ¢ (100%)

responsibilities

| believe that my primary supervisor
13.1 Values my contributions

Values my contributions

strongly aerce N : (50
rsree I, : (33>

Disagree | 0

Strongly disagree | 0

pontknove | 1 (1675

Not applicable | 0

13.2 Gives me helpful feedback

Gives me helpful feedback

strongly aerce N > (53
rsree I, - (<75

Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0
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13.3 Supports me to think about my professional development

Supports me to think about my professional development

strongly eree N : (50
rcrce I, : ;>
oisogree. [N 1 (1577

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

13.4 Actively encourages me to take up career development opportunities

Actively encourages me to take up career development opportunities

strongly agrec. N ; (50
Agree _ 1 (16.7%)
Disagree [ NG 1 (167%
Strongly disagree _ 1 (16.7%)

Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

13.5 Isagood leader

Is a good leader

strongly cerce I : (50
Asree |  (1:7%)
e e

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0
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To what extent do you agree that:
14.1 You take time to reflect on, and plan for, your career development?

You take time to reflect on, and plan for, your career development?

rcre I, © o)

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

14.2 You are clear about the development opportunities available to you?

You are clear about the development opportunities available to you?

strongly cerce I : (50
rsree I, : (33
SR —————

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

14.3 You have the opportunity to take on new responsibilities or develop new skills?

You have the opportunity to take on new responsibilities or develop new skills?
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rcre I, © o)

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

14.4 You feel comfortable discussing your training and development needs with your supervisor?

You feel comfortable discussing your training and development needs with your supervisor?

strongly aeree. [ 5 2%
Agree | 0
Disagree _ 1 (16.7%)
Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

Please include any other comments on support for your role and career and professional development if you
would like to.

No responses

Moving into a role involving leadership is an aspiration for me.

strongly aerce NN : (33
rsree I : 50
SR —————

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

7/24



| feel able to be myself in the department

stronelysercc I 50
reree I © 50

Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Don't know | 0

My colleagues are supportive of me.

strongly cerce N : (50
rsree I, : (33
SR —————

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

| feel integrated into...

20.1 ..my team/research group

..my team/research group

stronly eree NN  (50%)
Agree [N, : (50%)
Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

20.2 ..my department, if different from team
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..my department, if different from team

Strongly agree _ 1 (16.7%)
Agree [, < (66.7%)
Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Don't know | 0

Not applicable _ 1 (16.7%)

| feel included in my department's social/networking activities.

stronly aeree N : (50
Agree [,  (50%)
Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

| feel that my workload is reasonable.

stronly agree N : (50%)
Agree [,  (50%)
Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0]

Not applicable | 0

| think that there is a fair and transparent way of allocating work in my research group.
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B ==

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

In my department, meetings are scheduled to take caring responsibilities into account.

Strongly agree _ 1 (16.7%)
Agree [, + (66.7%)
Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Don't know | 0

Not applicable [ | T 1 (16.7%)

24.a Ifyoudisagree please provide details.

No responses

| feel that management and decision making processes are clear and transparent...

25.1 ..inmy department

..inmy department

rsree | - <o)

Strongly disagree | 0

Don't know | 0
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25.2 ..atthe University of Oxford

...at the University of Oxford

strongly grec N > %)
Agree I, 3 (60%)
Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Don't know | 0

Overall, | am satisfied in my role.

Strongly agree _ 1 (16.7%)
reree I, 5 (<2
Disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Strongly disagree | 0

| would recommend studying at the University of Oxford to a friend.

strongly 2grec [ : (50%)

rerec I : (50%)
Disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Strongly disagree | 0

| would recommend studying in the Department of Paediatrics to a friend.
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Agree | 0

Disagree _ 1 (16.7%)

Strongly disagree | 0

Not applicable | 0

Have you felt that you have been treated unfairly in the department during this academic year?

Yes |0

No - | 6 (100%)

32.a Ifyouanswered 'yes', could you let us know the details? Please remember that your responses are anonymous,
and please do not disclose any actual names or identifying details of colleagues.

No responses

Have you experienced bullying and/or harassment (including any comments or behaviours in relation to your own
identity) by another member of the department, during this academic year?

ves NN 1 (16.7%
vo I 5 (<3

33.a Ifyouanswered 'yes', could you let us know the details? Please remember that your responses are anonymous,
and please do not disclose any actual names or identifying details of colleagues.

No responses

Have you witnessed bullying and/or harassment (including any comments or behaviours in relation to people's
identity) in the department, during this academic year?

ves NN 1 (16.7%
g e
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34.a If youanswered 'yes', could you let us know the details? Please remember that your responses are anonymous,
and please do not disclose any actual names or identifying details of colleagues.

No responses

Please include any other comments if you would like to.

No responses

Thinking about your career and professional development, please let us know your thoughts on the following
areas (tick all that apply):

36.1 how to teach

WMl how toteach

| have been proactive in _ 1 (16.7%)

developing this skill

| have already accessed _ 1 (16.7%)

support or training

| would value support or | 2 (33.3%)

trainingin this area

I am/will be active in this | 0
area but do not need support
or training

Not appiicablc | (33

36.2 developing my research skills

developing my research skills
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developing this skill

| have already accessed | 0
support or training

| would value support or _ 2 (33.3%)

trainingin this area

I am/will be active in this | 0
area but do not need support
or training

Not applicable | 0

36.3 public engagement/outreach

public engagement/outreach

developing this skill

| have already accessed _ 1 (16.7%)

support or training

| would value support or | 2 (33.3%)

trainingin this area

I am/will be active in this | 0
area but do not need support
or training

Not appiicablc N 1 (157

36.4 supervising or managing other staff/students

supervising or managing other staff/students
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| have been proactive in | 0
developing this skill

| have already accessed | 0
support or training

| would value support or | + (66.7%)

trainingin this area

I am/will be active in this | 0
area but do not need support
or training

Not appiicablc N > (3.5

36.5 preparing ethics applications

preparing ethics applications

| have been proactive in _ 1 (16.7%)

developing this skill

| have already accessed | 0
support or training

| would value support or - [ 3 (50%)

trainingin this area

I am/will be active in this | 0
area but do not need support
or training

Not appiicablc N > ;3%

I understand how my research sits in relation to my team/research group's research plans and priorities.

strongly eree N : (50
e = e

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0
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My supervisor is supportive in
38.1 Giving me opportunities to develop within my current role

Giving me opportunities to develop within my current role

stronly aeree | N ¢ (7%
Agree [N > (333%)
Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0]

Not applicable | 0

38.2 Creating a positive work environment

Creating a positive work environment

strongly cerce I : (50
rsree I, : (33
SR —————

Strongly disagree | 0
Don't know | 0

Not applicable | 0

38.3 Helping me think about the next steps in my career

Helping me think about the next steps in my career
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Strongly agree _ 2 (33.3%)
Agree [N, : (50%)
Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Don't know | 0

Not applicable [ | 1 (16.7%)

Are you aware of the mentoring schemes available to you?

Yes |0

No - | 6 (100%)

Have you been mentored by someone who is not your supervisor?

ves [ - (::.%
No - | have not been offered _ 1 (16.7%)

access to a mentor

No - | have been offered a _ 1 (16.7%)

mentor but did not want one

Not sure | 2 (33.3%)

Other | 0

40.a If yes, what sort of mentoring was it?

Informal relationship | 0

Forma relatonship (.. N (100

through an established scheme
like OXFEST)

40.b If no, would you find mentoring useful?
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ves I - (¢ 7%)

No |0

Notsure. | 3%

Not applicable | 0

| am given opportunities to present my research to my group and the department

strongly agree | NG 2 (33.3%)
Agree [, + (66.7%)

Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Not applicable | 0

What, if any, additional support could the University provide which would help you to progress your career?

No responses

Please include any other comments on your experience as a student if you would like to.

No responses

Do you teach in the department or university?

Yes |0

no I ¢ (¢5.7%)
Not appiicablc N - (-3

44.a Ifyes, | feel confident that | can fulfil my teaching obligations
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Strongly agree | 0
Agree | 0

Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0
Don’t know | 0

Not applicable | 0

44b Ifyes, | know where to get training or support to help me as a teacher

Strongly agree | 0
Agree | 0

Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Not applicable | 0

44.c My contribution to teaching is recognised in the department

Strongly agree | 0
Agree | 0

Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Don’t know | 0

Not applicable | 2 (100%)

44.d Please include any other comments on your teaching role if you would like to

No responses

| feel valued for the work | do

45.1 Within my team
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Within my team

strongly agree | NG 2 (33.3%)
Agree [, + (66.7%)

Disagree | 0
Strongly disagree | 0

Not applicable | 0

45.2 Within the department

Within the department

Strongly agree | 0

reree IR, )
oisagree N 1 (167

Strongly disagree | 0

Notappiicablc | : (5%

45.3 Within the medical sciences division/ wider university

Within the medical sciences division/ wider university

Strongly agree | 0
Agree | 0
Disagree _ 1 (16.7%)
Strongly disagree _ 1 (16.7%)
Notapplicable |, + (66.7%)

| feel there has been a positive cultural change in the Department over the last two years.

20/24



Strongly agree _ 1 (16.7%)

Agree | 0

Disagree _ 1 (16.7%)

Strongly disagree | 0

pon't know | 4 (66.7%)

| can discuss my work/life balance with my supervisor

Disagree | 0

Strongly disagree | 0

| feel  am managing my work/life balance successfully at the moment

strongly gree. [N %)
reree N )
Disagree I - (::.%

Strongly disagree | 0

Would you like to pursue an academic career in the long term?

ves I : (<0
o I 1 (20%)

Not applicable | 0

49.a Please comment on your reasons

No responses
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To support your study/work/life balance, do you feel comfortable with taking leave?

strongly agree | 2 (33.3%)
Agree [, : (50%)
Disagree | NN 1 (16.7%)

Strongly disagree | 0

| feel well informed about news and information relevant or of interest to me

Disagree | 0

Strongly disagree | 0

How useful do you find the following communication methods?

52.1 Staff webpages

Staff webpages

Very useful | 0

Useful | 2 (33.3%)
somewhat useful |, 2 (33.3%)

Not useful | 0

dorttinow about s [ (%)

52.2 Department's newsletter

Department's newsletter
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Veryuserul | - ::.
Usero! N : (50
Somewhat useful _ 1 (16.7%)

Not useful | 0

| don't know about this | 0

52.3 Department's website

Department's website

Very useful _ 1 (16.7%)
useru! | 1 (16.7%
somewhat useful [ R 4 (¢6.7%)

Not useful | 0

I don't know about this | 0

52.4 Monthly Divisional newsletter - OxfordMedSci news

Monthly Divisional newsletter - OxfordMedSci news

Very useful || 1 (16.7%)
Usere! |, - (5:.7%)

Somewhat useful | 0

Notuseful || T 1 (267%)

| don't know about this | 0

52.5 Monday morning message

Monday morning message
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Veryuseru! R : (50

Useful | 0
Somewhat useful _ 1 (16.7%)
Not useful | 0

| don'tknow about this [ 2 (33.3%)

52.6 Termly breakfast

Termly breakfast

Very useful _ 1 (16.7%)
Useful - [ 2 (33.3%)
Somewhat useful | 0
Notuseful |, - (33.3%)
I don't know about this [ G @ (157%)

52.7 Away day

Away day

Veryuseru! | : (50
Usero! N : )

Somewhat useful | 0
Not useful | 0

| don't know about this | 0
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